## TANZANIA MINERALS CORP.

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Not for distribution to United States newswire services or for release publication, distribution or dissemination, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, in or into the United States.

## Tanzania Minerals Corp. Files Amendment to its Management Information Circular dated March 29, 2019

Vancouver, British Columbia (April 2, 2019) – Tanzania Minerals Corp. (the "**Company**") [NEX: TZM.H] announces that it has filed on SEDAR an amendment to its Management Information Circular (the "**Information Circular**") dated March 29, 2019 to amend certain disclosures contained in the Information Circular.

For more information please refer to the amendment filed on SEDAR or contact the Company at (204) 955-4803.

The common shares of the Company will remain halted until all necessary filings have been accepted by applicable regulatory authorities.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors of Tanzania Minerals Corp. Rob Dzisiak President & CEO

Tanzania is a former junior exploration company currently listed on the NEX board of the TSX Venture Exchange (the "**NEX**"). The Company was reorganized and funded in July 2018, specifically for the purpose of seeking out new business opportunities. Additional information on Tanzania, including public documents can be found on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

The NEX has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release and accepts no responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.